Specifications are subject to change without notice (20.08.01) 1
Housing    Rated Ordering no. Ordering no.
diameter operating Output type Output type
dist. (Sn) 0 to 20 mA 0 to 20 mA
M18 2 to 5 mm 1) EI 1805 I020 EI 1805 I020-1
M30 3 to 8 mm 1) EI 3008 I020
1) For flush mounting in metal
Rated operational volt. (Ue) 17 to 27 VDC

Connection type
Specifications
Ordering Key
Type Selection
EI 1805 I020-1 EI 1805 I020-1
2 Specifications are subject to change without notice (20.08.01)
EI,  M18, M30
EI .... I020
Power supplies VAC: > SS 110.
Power supplies VDC: > SS 130/140.
EI 3008 I020
Type A B C D E F G H I SW
mm mm mm mm mm mm Ø mm mm mm
EI 1805 I020 M18 x 1 71 20.5 2000 52 19 10 5.2 4 24
EI 3008 I020 M30 x 1.5 67 20.5 2000 48 19 10 5.2 5 36
Output Curves
EI 1805 I020
Dimensions
Power Supplies
Installation Hints
Relief of cable strain Protection of the sensing face Switch mounted on mobile carrierTo avoid interference from inductive voltage/
current peaks, separate the prox. switch pow-
er cables from any other power cables, e.g.
motor, contactor or solenoid cables
Incorrect
Correct
The cable should not be pulled A proximity switch should not serve as
mechanical stop
Any repetitive flexing of the
cable should be avoided
Wiring Diagram
+
-
1 BN
3 BU
2 BK